3C109		
1200	Folia PTU-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
FB 1	OMBNo. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tabsettings	UZ-25-2003 40018160.0034
ATERI	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Chen Bingwen Liang Robert Shih	102372205 ss) Name: American Xtal Technology, Inc. Internal Address:
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	0
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4281 Technology Drive
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538
	☐ Other Execution Dates: July 21, 2000 and July 20, 2000	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/167,698 Additional numbers a	ion, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Jean C. Edwards Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ \[\sum_{\text{Authorized to be abarreed to denosit account.}} \]
02/25/20 01 FC:80	03 TBIRZ1 00000043 193140 10167698	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower City: Chicago State IL Zip: 60606-1080	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT (Three pages)

For value received, we, John Chen of Rowland Heights in the County of Los Angeles and State of California; Bingwen Liang of Sunnyvale in the County of Santa Clara and State of California; Robert Shih of Cernitos in the County of Los Angeles and State of California; hereby sell, assign and transfer to, American Xtal Technology, Inc. a corporation of the State California, having an office at 42811 Technology Drive, Freemont, CA 94568, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Enhanced Light Emitting Diode (LED)** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to American Xtal Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize American Xtal Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of American Xtal Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to American Xtal Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as American Xtal Technology, Inc., may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to American Xtal Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.



AXTI-PO2.01

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0339

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: John Chen			
,	the Che		
J\c	Dim Chen		
Date: 7/1/00.	_		
United States of America State of California County of Cos Antecces) ss.: Jucy , 2000, before me personally came		
On this 2154 day of John Chen, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged e	the individual described in and who executed the foregoing		
FRED RIVERO Commission # 1199334 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2002	Notary Public		
SECOND NAMED INVENTO B Date: 7/20/2001 United States of America	no e		
Date: 7/20/2001			
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGERES) ss.:		
	to be the individual described in and who executed the owledged execution of the same.		
	- Jud Cliver		
FRED RIVERO Commission # 11993 Notary Public - Califor Los Angeles Counh My Comm. Expres Oct 28			

AXTI-ASSIGN

THIRD NAMED INVENTO	R: Robert Shih Robert Shih
Date: 7/20/00	
United States of America)
State of California) ss.:
County of Los Ancer	Y)
On this day Robert Shih, to me known t instrument, and acknowledge	of <u>Jucy</u> , 2000, before me personally came to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing ed execution of the same.
	, tred Rivers
FRED RIVERO Commission # 1199334 Notary Public - California	Notary Public
Los Angeles County	FRESRIVERO Notary Public

AXTI-ASSIGN

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0341